Received: 03/20/2009 Status: EFFECTIVE Effective Date: 03/11/2009

PSC NO: 1 ELECTRICITY SUPPLEMENT TYPE: SUSP

COMPANY: PLATTSBURGH MUNICIPAL LIGHTING DEPT. SUPPLEMENT NO. 7

INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 3/11/2009

By Order of the Public Service Commission, State of New York, issued and effective February 18, 2009 in Case 08-E-1227:

Original Leaf No. 23 Third Revised Leaves Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 7, 9, 12, 14, 15, 16, 19 Fifth Revised Leaves Nos. 5, 10, 22 Sixth Revised Leaves Nos. 8, 11, 13, 18, 21 Seventh Revised Leaves Nos. 17, 20

have been suspended through September 14, 2009. Pending restoration, reissue, or cancellation, the rates, charges, rules and regulations on the following leaves shall apply:

Second Revised Leaves Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 7, 9, 12, 14, 15, 16, 19 Fourth Revised Leaves Nos. 5, 10, 22 Fifth Revised Leaves Nos. 8, 11, 13, 18, 21 Sixth Revised Leaves Nos. 17, 20

Issued by: William J. Treacy, Manager – 6 Miller Street, Plattsburgh, NY 12901